HARDY MYERS
Attorney General

PETER D. SHEPHERD
Deputy Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

September 22, 2008

Attention: Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE, #215

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
Puc.filingcenter{@state.or.us

Re:  Inthe Matter of Portland General Electric Company
PUC Docket No.: UE 201
DOJ File No.: 860-115-GP0135-08

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the Staff’s Expedited Motion to Modify
Schedule in the above-captioned matter for filing with the PUC today.

/-S\incerel .
PN

“TasbiY' W, Jénes
Assistant Attorney General
Regulated Utility & Business Section

JWImme/# 1043070

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 378-6322 Fax; (503) 378-5300 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us



[S8]

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UE 201
In the Matter of
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC STAFF’S EXPEDITED MOTION TO MODIFY
COMPANY SCHEDULE

Application for Annual Adjustment to
Schedule 126 under the Terms of the Annual
Power Cost Variance Mechanism

Pursuant to OAR 860-013-0031, the Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff (“Staff”)
submits this Expedited Motion to Modify the Schedule in Docket No. UE 201. Staff respectfully
requests that Administrative Law Judge Arlow rule on the motion by Monday, September 22,
2008, because Staff and Intervenor reply testimony is currently due on September 23, 2008.

Staff requests this additional time in order to allow the parties additional time to pursue
seﬁlement discussions. Staff has contacted representatives of Portland General Electric
Company, Industrial Customers of the Northwest Utilifies, and Citizens” Utility Board and they
do not oppose this motion. Staff respectfully requests the following changes (with the rest of the

schedule remaining the same):

Current Proposed
Reply Testimony from Staff and Intervenors ~ September 23 September 30
Rebuttal Testimony of Company October 13 October 20
Hearing October 20 October 27
i/
1
/"

! Following the Company’s rebuttal testimony, the Parties agree {o a three-day data response turn around. In
addition, the Parties further agree that they will provide data response information as in-hand dates, except Parties
will overnight any confidential data response information to out of town parties on the due date.

Page 1 - STAFF’S EXPEDITED MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

JWI/jwj/JUSTICE-#1042491-v1-UE_201_Motion_to_modify.DOC
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(5033 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300




1 For the foregoing reasons, Staff respectfully requests that the schedule be modified as

discussed herein.

3 DATED this 2 day of September 2008.

3]

4 Respectfully submitted,

S HARDY MYERS
Attorney General

%ow

Assistant Attorney General
? Of Attorneys for the Public Uttlity Comumission
10 of Oregon Staff

N |

GO

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 2 - STAFF’S EXPEDITED MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE
JWi/jwi/JUSTICE-#1042491-v1-UE_201_ Motion_to_modify.DOC
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4086
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300



L o e = Y - O A

| %5 N 5 TR (N SR - T N TN \ N Y S G U S S vt Oy ey
L L A T - S o T - -+ T o S e " I R

26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify that on September 22, 2008, 1 served the foregoing upon all parties of record in

this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid

first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL

610 SW BROADWAY STE 308

PORTLAND OR 97205

hob@oregoncub.org

OPUC DOCKETS

610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
PORTLAND CR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC

S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE - CONFIDENTIAL
333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400

PORTLAND OR 97204

mail@dvclaw.com

OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

ED DURRENBERGER

PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97301-2148
ed.durrenberger@state.or.us

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
RANDALL DAHLGREN - CONFIDENTIAL
RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS

121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC 0702
PORTLAND OR 97204
pge.opuc.fillngs@pgn.com

DOUGLAS C TINGEY — CONFIDENTIAL
ASST GENERAL COUNSEL

121 SW SALMON 1WTC13

PORTLAND OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

RFI CONSULTING INC
RANDALL ] FALKENBERG
PMB 362

8343 ROSWELL RD

SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

AV AV,

JasoniW. J ones'", #3059

Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for the Public Utility Commission
of Oregon Staff

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE — UE 201

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 973014096
£503) 378-6322



