

September 22, 2008

Attention: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE, #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
Puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

Re:

In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company

PUC Docket No.: UE 201

DOJ File No.: 860-115-GP0135-08

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the Staff's Expedited Motion to Modify Schedule in the above-captioned matter for filing with the PUC today.

Sincerely

Jason W. Jones

Assistant Attorney General

Regulated Utility & Business Section

JWJ:mme/#1043070

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UE 201		
4	In the Matter of		
5 6	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	STAFF'S EXPEDIT SCHEDULE	ED MOTION TO MODIFY
7	Application for Annual Adjustment to Schedule 126 under the Terms of the Annual Power Cost Variance Mechanism		
9	Pursuant to OAR 860-013-0031, the Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff ("Staff")		
10	submits this Expedited Motion to Modify the Schedule in Docket No. UE 201. Staff respectfully		
11	requests that Administrative Law Judge Arlow rule on the motion by Monday, September 22,		
12	2008, because Staff and Intervenor reply testimony is currently due on September 23, 2008.		
13	Staff requests this additional time in order to allow the parties additional time to pursue		
14	settlement discussions. Staff has contacted representatives of Portland General Electric		
15	Company, Industrial Customers of the Northwest Utilities, and Citizens' Utility Board and they		
16	do not oppose this motion. Staff respectfully requests the following changes (with the rest of the		
17	schedule remaining the same):		
18		Current	Proposed
19	Reply Testimony from Staff and Intervenors		September 30
20	Rebuttal Testimony of Company	October 13	October 20 ¹
21	Hearing	October 20	October 27
22	///		
23	///		
24	///		
25			

JWJ/jwj/JUSTICE-#1042491-v1-UE_201_Motion_to_modify.DOC

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300

STAFF'S EXPEDITED MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

Page 1 -

1	For the foregoing reasons, Staff respectfully requests that the schedule be modified as		
2	discussed herein.		
3	DATED this2 day of September 2008.		
4	Respectfully submitted,		
5	HARDY MYERS		
6	Attorney General		
7			
8	Jason W. Jones, #00059		
9	Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for the Public Utility Commission		
10	of Oregon Staff		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			

JWJ/jwj/JUSTICE-#1042491-v1-UE_201_Motion_to_modify.DOC

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
2				
3	I certify that on September 22, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in			
4	this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid			
5	first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.			
6	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC		
7	610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205	RANDALL DAHLGREN - CONFIDENTIAL RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS		
8	bob@oregoncub.org	121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC 0702		
0	OPUC DOCKETS	PORTLAND OR 97204 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com		
9	610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205	DOUGLAS C TINGEY - CONFIDENTIAL		
10	dockets@oregoncub.org	ASST GENERAL COUNSEL		
11	DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC	121 SW SALMON 1WTC13 PORTLAND OR 97204		
11	S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE - CONFIDENTIAL 333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400	doug.tingey@pgn.com		
12	PORTLAND OR 97204	RFI CONSULTING INC		
13	mail@dvclaw.com	RANDALL J FALKENBERG PMB 362		
	OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	8343 ROSWELL RD		
14	ED DURRENBERGER PO BOX 2148	SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350 consultrfi@aol.com		
15	SALEM OR 97301-2148 ed.durrenberger@state.or.us			
	ed.ddiTeliberger@state.or.ds			
16		$(\setminus \{ \setminus \})$		
17		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
10		Jason/W. Jones, #0059 Assistant Attorney General		
18		Of Attorneys for the Public Utility Commission		
19		of Oregon Staff		
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				